1.1	moves to amend H.F. No. 470 as follows:
1.2	Page 1, line 11, delete "knowing that" and insert "because"
1.3	Page 1, line 12, delete "felony" and insert "crime"
1.4	Page 1, line 17, delete everything after "sentenced" and insert a colon
1.5	Page 1, delete line 18 and insert:
1.6	"(1) to a gross misdemeanor if the violation reduces the value of the property by not
1.7	more than \$500; or
1.8	(2) to imprisonment for not more than two years or to payment of a fine of not more
1.9	than \$5,000, or both, if the violation:
1.10	(i) reduces the value of the property by more than \$500 but not more than \$1,000 as
1.11	measured by the cost of repair and replacement; or
1.12	(ii) creates a reasonably foreseeable risk of bodily harm but does not otherwise damage
1.13	the vehicle."